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Lot No. Description Starts at

1 1:43 scale diecast 1908 Legnano, red & black. Excellent. ($40-$80) $10

2 Brumm 1:43 scale diecast 1956 Fiat 1400B Diesel. A little wear to
paintwork. Very good. ($30-$60) $10

3
Two Brumm 1:43 scale diecast 1937 Fiat 500s: Open Top, beige, missing
canopy; and Mille Miglia No. 10, dark blue. Very good/excellent in very
good (wrong) boxes. (2) ($40-$80)

$15

4 Brumm 1:43 scale diecast Fiat 500C Convertible, maroon. Excellent.
($30-$60) $10

5 Brumm 1:43 scale diecast Lancia Aurelia B20, white. Excellent. ($30-$60) $10

6 Brumm R166 1:43 scale diecast Fiat 1400B, green. Some blistering to
paintwork. Very good in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

7 Brumm R18 1:43 scale diecast 1906 Renault GP 3B Racing Car.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

8 Dugu 1:43 scale diecast 1936 Fiat 500A Topolino, maroon. Missing front
axle & wheels, otherwise, excellent, in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

9 Dugu Museo 1:43 scale diecast Cisitalia 202 Pininfarina, red. Very
good/excellent. ($30-$60) $10

10 Eligor 1014 1:43 scale diecast 1938 Renault Juva 4 Berline, cream.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

11
Two Eligor 1:43 scale diecast Trucks: 1088 1934 Ford V8 Milk Tanker
"Nicolas", green; and 1329 Citroën 3CV Van "Philips", orange. Excellent in
very good boxes. (2) ($50-$100)

$25

12 Eligor 1119 1:43 scale diecast 1967 Citroën DS 21 Berline, maroon.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

13
Two Eligor 1:43 scale diecast Vans: 1062 1925 Opel Laubfrosch "Jouets
Steiff"; and 1017 1923 Citroën 5cv "Benedictine". All but one headlamps
missing. Very good in very good boxes. (2) ($40-$80)

$15

14 Faller Memory Cars 4325 1:43 scale diecast Mercedes-Benz 220 S
Ponton Rally Car No. 509, dark blue. Boxed as new. ($30-$60) $15

15 Gama Mini 1167 1:43 scale diecast Mercedes-Benz 190-190E, silver.
Boxed as new. ($30-$60) $15

16 Jolly-Model JL0112 1:43 scale diecast 1960 Porsche RS 1500, silver.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $15

17 Jolly-Model JL0252 1:43 scale diecast Porsche RS No. 184, silver, Targa
Florio 1960. Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $15
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Lot No. Description Starts at

18
Jolly-Model JL085 1:43 scale diecast Porsche RSK 1500 No. 31, silver,
Le Mans 1958. A little scuffing, windscreen loose. Very good in very good
box. ($30-$60)

$15

19 Jolly-Model JL087 1:43 scale diecast Porsche RS 1500 No. 136, silver,
1961 Targa Florio. Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $15

20 Minichamps 133431 1:43 scale diecast McLaren F1 Roadcar, silver.
Excellent in excellent box. ($30-$60) $15

21 Minichamps 300-R 1:43 scale diecast Mercedes 190 E Evo 1, red.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $15

22 Modelos Trofeu 01.88 1:43 scale diecast Ford Sierra RS Cosworth No. 6,
black. Excellent in good box. ($30-$60) $15

23 Onyx 1:43 scale diecast Jaguar XJR-9 Racing Car No. 2, white & purple.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $15

24
Onyx XT046 1:43 scale diecast Renault Laguna BTCC 1997 Alain Menu
Racing Car No. 2, yellow & blue. Excellent in good/very good box.
($30-$60)

$10

25
Two Onyx 1:43 scale diecast Racing Cars: XT051 Peugeot 406 STW 97
Laurent Aiello; and XT085 Vauxhall Vectra Bathurst 1000 97 Brock &
Warwick. Excellent in very good/excellent boxes. (2) ($60-$120)

$25

26 Pilen 1:43 scale diecast Traffic Control Car, green. Excellent in very good
box. ($30-$60) $10

27 Progetto K 004 1:43 scale diecast 1952 Ferrari 225 S Spyder
Stradale/Nera, black. Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $15

28 Quiralu 1:43 scale diecast Simca Vedette, 2-tone blue. Very
good/excellent. ($30-$60) $10

29 Rio No. 43/44 1:43 scale diecast 1941 Lincoln Continental, dark blue.
Excellent in very good plastic case, missing outer box. ($30-$60) $10

30 Two Rio 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 1 1906 Targa Florio; and No. 4 1918
Fiat 501S. Excellent in excellent boxes. (2) ($50-$100) $25

31
Two Rio 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 36 1927 Bugatti Royale, excellent in
very good box; and No. 42 1929 Lancia "Dilamda", excellent in good box
missing display case. (2) ($50-$100)

$25

32 Rio No. 80 1:43 scale diecast 1927 Mercedes-Benz SSK, silver. Excellent
in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

33 Two Rio 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 59 1926-1929 Fiat 519; and No. 65
1932 Hispano Suiza. Excellent in excellent boxes. (2) ($50-$100) $25

34
Two Rio 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 8 1926 Isotta Fraschini 8A, black;
and No. 67 1929 Isotta Fraschini 8A, maroon. Excellent in very good
boxes. (2) ($50-$100)

$25
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35 Schuco 1:43 scale diecast Audi 80 GL, orange. Excellent in very good
box. ($30-$60) $10

36
Two Schuco 1:43 scale diecast Cars: Audi 1100, red; and Mercedes
350SE, maroon, missing bonnet ornament. Very good/excellent in very
good boxes. (2) ($50-$100)

$25

37 Schuco 04233 1:43 scale diecast Porsche Boxster Hardtop, silver. Some
scratches and corrosion. Good in very good box. ($30-$60) $15

38 Schuco 301628 1:43 scale diecast Porsche 924, red. Excellent in very
good box. ($30-$60) $10

39

Two Schuco 1:43 scale diecast Cars: VW Scirocco, silver, excellent in
very good box; and BMW 630 CS, silver, some scratches and blemishes
to paintwork, very good in good box with some damage to one end. (2)
($50-$100)

$25

40 Schuco 1:43 scale diecast VW Passat Variant "ADAC", mustard. Excellent
in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

41
Six 1:43 scale diecast 1949 Mille Miglia Racing Cars: Nos. 646, 346, 624,
200, and two unnumbered. Very good/excellent, some boxed. (6)
($200-$400)

$60

42 Solido 1: 43 scale diecast Renault Van "St Yorre", green. Excellent in
good (wrong) box. ($30-$60) $15

43
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Cars: 97 1934 Renault Reinastella RM2,
black; and 1936 Talbot T23, pale blue. Excellent in fair/good boxes.
($50-$100)

$25

44
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Racing Cars: No. 26 Ford Capri Rally Car,
blue & white; and No. 186 Porsche 917 "Gulf", blue & orange. Boxed as
new. (2) ($50-$100)

$25

45
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Racing Cars: No. 27 Lancia Stratos; and
No. 198 Porsche 917 K Le Mans. Excellent in excellent boxes. (2)
($50-$100)

$20

46 Solido 1:43 scale diecast Aston Martin DB5 Vantage, silver. Some
blemishes to paintwork. Very good. ($30-$60) $10

47 Three Solido 1:43 scale diecast Cars: 32 Duesenberg J; 35 Citroën 15CV;
and 156 Duesenberg J. Excellent in very good boxes. (3) ($60-$100) $40

48 Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 12 Peugeot 104, red; and No.
192 Alpine A 310, red. Excellent in good/very good boxes. (2) ($50-$100) $25

49
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Rally Cars: 1031 BMW M1 No. 41, blue;
and 1032 Porsche 935 No. 70, red. Excellent in very good boxes. (2)
($50-$100)

$25

50
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Rally Cars: 36 Porsche 914/6 No. 40,
white; and 165 Ferrari Daytona No. 54, red. Excellent in very good boxes.
(2) ($50-$100)

$25

51 Solido 4169 1:43 scale diecast 1935 Lancia Astura, silver & black.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $15
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52
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 136 1930 Bugatti Royale; and
No. 145 1926 Hispano Suiza. Excellent in very good boxes. (2)
($50-$100)

$20

53
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Rally Cars: No. 70 Opel GTE Ralleye
Monte Carlo No. 31, orange; and 1023 Renault 5 Turbo La Corse No. 18,
metallic blue. Excellent in very good boxes. (2) ($50-$100)

$25

54 Two Solido Gam 1 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 52 Lancia Beta; and No.
53 Ford Fiesta. Excellent in good/very good boxes. (2) ($50-$100) $25

55 Solido No. 42 1:43 scale diecast Renault 4 "Gaz de France", sky blue.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $15

56 Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 144 1934 Voison 17cv "Cerene";
and No. 154 1929 Fiat 525N. Excellent in very good boxes. (2) ($50-$100) $20

57
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 16 Ferrari Daytona, silver; No.
and 58 Renault 5 Alpine, blue. Excellent in very good boxes. (2)
($50-$100)

$25

58
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Cars: No. 24 Porsche Carrera RS "Defense
Mondiale"; and No. 25 BMW 3000 Rally Car. Boxed as new. (2)
($50-$100)

$25

59
Two Solido 1:43 scale diecast Racing Cars: No. 182 Ferrari 512S, red &
white; and No. 37 Renault 17 TS Rally Car "Elf", blue & white. Excellent in
good/very good boxes. (2) ($50-$100)

$25

60 Somerville 131 1:43 scale diecast Austin 10 Cambridge, brown. Excellent
in very good box. ($200-$400) $60

61
Two Spark 1:43 scale resin Cars: S0519 1973 Triumph Dolomite Sprint,
yellow & black; and 1933 MG F Magma Salonette, cream & green.
Excellent in very good plastic cases. (2) ($50-$100)

$25

62
Somerville 134 1:43 scale diecast P-2 Rover 14, British racing green.
Rear bumper bar damaged. Very good/excellent in very good box.
($200-$400)

$60

63
Two Vanguards 1:43 scale diecast Cars: VA07000 Sunbeam Alpine Mk II;
and VA05303 Dolomite Sprint. Both include mirrors, not attached.
Excellent in excellent boxes. (2) ($50-$100)

$25

64 Somerville 142 1:43 scale diecast Standard Flying 12 De Luxe, green.
Excellent in very good box. ($200-$400) $60

65
Two Vanguards 1:43 scale diecast Cars: VA38004 Vauxhall Victor; and
VA53002 Triumph Dolomite Sprint, West Yorkshire Police. Both include
mirrors, not attached. Excellent in excellent boxes. (2) ($50-$100)

$25

66 Somerville 149 1:43 scale diecast 1949 Vauxhall L Type Velox, metallic
grey. Excellent in very good box. ($200-$400) $60

67 Vanguards VA06907 1:43 scale diecast Rover P5, white. Boxed as new.
($30-$60) $15

68
Two 1:43 scale diecast Lancia Sedans: Starline Lancia 2000, green; and
Norev Lancia Appia, black. Excellent, with original packaging (not shown)
(2) ($40-$80)

$15
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69 Vitesse 365 1:43 scale diecast Lancia Delta Integrale Stradale, red.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

70 Corgi 1:45 scale diecast Austin Cambridge, light blue. Has been restored.
Very good. ($60-$100) $20

71 Corgi 151 Lotus Mark II Le Mans No. 7, blue. Excellent. ($150-$250) $45

72
Corgi 319 1:43 scale diecast Lotus Elan S2 Coupé, blue with white top &
cast hubs. Very slight scuffing on roof. Excellent in very good box.
($100-$150)

$30

73 Corgi 324 Marcos Volvo 1600, white with green stripes & red interior.
Excellent. ($50-$150) $20

74
Corgi 403 1:36 scale diecast Bedford 12cwt Van "Daily Express", blue.
Some stains and light scratches on roof. Includes a fold-out catalogue.
Very good in good/very good box. ($150-$250)

$45

75 Corgi Classics 1:43 scale diecast Austin Healey, metallic blue-grey.
Excellent in very good box. ($40-$80) $20

76 Corgi Classics C862 1:43 scale diecast 1910 12/16 Renault, blue.
Excellent in very good box. ($20-$40) $10

77 EMPTY Box for Corgi 150 Vanwall F1 Grand Prix Racing Car. Fair.
($10-$20) $5

78 Dinky (France) 24S Simca 8 Sport, black with red seats & convex hubs.
Paintwork is mottled. Very good. ($60-$120) $20

79 Dinky (France) 24XT Ford Vedette Taxi, black with beige roof. A few chips
and scuffs to paintwork. Very good. ($100-$200) $25

80 Dinky (France) 507 Simca Break 1500 GLS, white. A few small chips and
scuffs to paintwork. Very good/excellent in good box. ($150-$250) $50

81
Dinky (France) 531 Fiat Grande Vue, cream with metallic blue roof &
convex hubs. A little wear and small blemishes to paintwork. Very good.
($150-$250)

$30

82
Dinky (France) 547 Panhard PL17, orange. Some small scratches and
imperfections to paintwork on roof. Very good/excellent in good/very good
box. ($150-$250)

$50

83
Dinky (France) 554 Opel Rekord, pale green with white roof. A few small
imperfections to paintwork, some damage to tyres. Very good/excellent in
good box. ($100-$200)

$40

84 Dinky 24b Limousine, brown & black. May have been restored. Very good.
($150-$250) $25

85 Dinky 23s Streamlined Racing Car, green with silver trim. Much paint loss.
Fair. ($100-$200) $15
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86 Dinky 25d Petrol Tanker, red. Has been partially restored, missing two
wheels, grille detached. Very good. ($100-$200) $10

87
Dinky 25e Tipping Wagon, green. Some scuffs and stains, some damage
to one side of tray and one side of chassis, one tyre fatigued. Good/very
good. ($100-$200)

$15

88 Dinky 25r Forward Control Lorry, cream with blue hubs. Very
good/excellent. ($150-$250) $45

89 Dinky 25s Six-wheeled Wagon, blue with grey tilt. Some chips to
paintwork on tilt. Very good. ($150-$250) $25

90 Dinky 29c Double Decker Bus, green & cream, without advertising. A little
paint loss. Very good. ($100-$200) $25

91 Dinky 30e Breakdown Lorry, grey. May have been restored. Missing hook.
Very good/excellent. ($50-$100) $15

92 Dinky 34b Royal Mail Van, red. May have been restored. Excellent.
($100-$200) $35

93
Dinky 38a Frazer-Nash BMW Sports Car, blue with brown seats. Has
been restored, steering wheel detached, one end of baseplate detached,
missing windscreen. Good/very good. ($50-$100)

$10

94 Dinky 38a Frazer-Nash Sports Car, grey with red interior & hubs. May
have been restored. Very good/excellent. ($150-$250) $45

95 Dinky 38a Frazer-Nash Sports Car, light grey with black interior & hubs.
Has been restored, windscreen loose. Excellent. ($100-$200) $25

96 Dinky 38b Sunbeam-Talbot Sports Car, yellow. Has been restored. Very
good. ($150-$250) $40

97 Dinky 38d Alvis Sports Tourer, green. Has been restored, windscreen
loose. Excellent. ($150-$250) $40

98 Dinky 38f Jaguar Sports Car, red with maroon interior & red hubs. Some
chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $20

99 Dinky 39a Packard Super 8 Tourer, brown. A few small chips to
paintwork. Very good. ($150-$250) $35

100 Dinky 39a Packard Super 8 Tourer, brown. Some chips and blemishes to
paintwork. Good. ($50-$100) $20

101 Dinky 39a Packard Super 8 Tourer, green. Some chips and blistering to
paintwork. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $35

102 Dinky 39a Packard Super 8 Tourer, olive green. Much paint loss, missing
one headlight. Fair. ($50-$100) $20
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103 Dinky 39b Oldsmobile 6 Sedan, grey with black hubs. A few small
blemishes to paintwork. Very good/excellent. ($150-$250) $45

104 Dinky 39b Oldsmobile 6 Sedan, tan. Some chips to paintwork. Very good.
($200-$400) $80

105 Dinky 39b Oldsmobile 6 Sedan, violet-blue. A few small chips to
paintwork. Very good/excellent. ($100-$200) $45

106 Dinky 39c Lincoln Zephyr Coupé, brown. A little scuffing to paintwork.
Very good/excellent. ($100-$200) $45

107 Dinky 39c Lincoln Zephyr Coupé, grey. Some small chips to paintwork.
Very good. ($200-$300) $80

108 Dinky 39d Buick Viceroy Saloon, green with green ridged hubs. A few
chips to paintwork. Very good/excellent. ($200-$300) $80

109 Dinky 39d Buick Viceroy Saloon, grey with beige hubs. A little paint loss
on some edges. Very good/excellent. ($150-$250) $45

110 Dinky 39d Buick Viceroy Saloon, grey with black hubs. One tyre distorted.
Very good/excellent. ($150-$250) $35

111 Dinky 39e Chrysler Royal Sedan, cream with green hubs. May have been
restored. A few small chips to paintwork. Very good. ($250-$400) $45

112 Dinky 39e Chrysler Royal Sedan, green with black hubs. May have been
restored. Very good/excellent. ($150-$250) $45

113 Dinky 39e Chrysler Royal Sedan, grey with black hubs. Very
good/excellent. ($150-$250) $35

114 Dinky 39f Studebaker State Commander, grey with black hubs. Very
good/excellent. ($150-$250) $45

115 Dinky 39f Studebaker State Commander, olive green with black hubs.
Some chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($150-$250) $45

116 Dinky 40a Riley Saloon, peppermint green with green hubs. Some chips
to paintwork. Very good. ($100-$200) $45

117 Dinky 40d Austin Devon, maroon. Some chips to paintwork. Good/very
good. ($50-$100) $25

118 Dinky 40e Standard Vanguard, cream. May have been restored. A few
small scratches to paintwork on roof. Very good/excellent. ($100-$200) $20

119 Dinky 40h/254 Austin Taxi, yellow with yellow hubs. A few chips and
marks to paintwork. Very good. ($150-$250) $40
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120
Dinky 105 Triumph TR2, grey with red interior & hubs. May have been
restored. Small scuff to paintwork on front RH guard. Excellent.
($200-$400)

$80

121 Dinky 132 Packard Convertible, tan with red interior & hubs. Many chips
to paintwork. Good in poor box. ($150-$250) $45

122 Dinky 151 Triumph 1800 Saloon, light blue with blue hubs. A few small
chips and blemishes to paintwork. Very good/excellent. ($100-$200) $45

123
Dinky 156 Rover 75 Saloon, light green upper with green lower & hubs.
Some chips and scuffs to paintwork. Good/very good in poor box.
($150-$250)

$40

124 Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120 Coupé, turquoise lower with cerise upper &
hubs. Excellent in fair box missing flaps from one end. ($250-$350) $90

125 Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120 Coupé, yellow lower with grey upper & hubs.
Many chips to paintwork. Good. ($150-$250) $40

126 Dinky 158 Riley, cream with green hubs. Excellent. ($150-$250) $35

127
Dinky 159 Morris Oxford Saloon, cerise lower with cream upper & beige
hubs. Has been restored. Excellent in good/very good (correct colour)
box. ($250-$350)

$70

128 Dinky 160 Austin A30 Saloon, beige with grey plastic wheels. May have
been restored. Excellent in very good (correct colour) box. ($150-$250) $35

129
Dinky 165 Humber Hawk, maroon lower & roof with beige upper & spun
hubs. Some very small scratches on bonnet. Excellent in good (correct
colour) box missing one end flap. ($150-$250)

$40

130 Dinky 168 singer Gazelle, green lower with grey upper & spun hubs.
Excellent. ($150-$250) $25

131 Dinky 170 Ford Fordor Sedan, red with maroon hubs. Some chips to
paintwork on roof, a few small chips elsewhere. Very good. ($150-$250) $40

132
Dinky 172 Studebaker Land Cruiser, tan upper with beige lower & hubs.
Some small chips to paintwork, mostly on edges. Very good in good
(correct colour) box. ($200-$400)

$80

133 Dinky 175 Hillman Minx Saloon, green upper with light brown lower &
hubs. A few chips to paintwork. Very good. ($150-$250) $35

134 Dinky 176 Austin A105 Saloon, cream with blue roof & flash. Very slight
paint loss on some edges. Excellent. ($150-$250) $50

135
Dinky 176 Austin A105 Saloon, grey with red trim & hubs. A little paint
loss on some edges. Very good/excellent in good box missing two flaps.
($150-$250)

$45

136
Dinky 179 Studebaker President, light blue with dark blue flash & fawn
hubs, gloss black base. Some small chips and scratches to paintwork.
Very good. ($100-$200)

$30
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137 Dinky 230 Talbot Lago Racing Car No. 4, blue with spun hubs. Some
paint loss, especially on driver. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $35

138
Dinky 232 Alfa Romeo Racing Car No. 8, red with red cast hubs. Some
chips to paintwork on driver, minor paint loss elsewhere. Very good.
($150-$250)

$30

139
Dinky 234 Ferrari Racing Car No. 5, blue & yellow with yellow cast hubs &
black gloss base. A little wear to paintwork on driver's head. Excellent.
($150-$250)

$35

140 Dinky 235 HMW Racing Car No. 7, green. A few small chips and cracks to
paintwork. Very good. ($100-$200) $20

141

Dinky 252 Refuse Wagon, orange with grey back, green shutters & red
cast hubs, without window glazing. Some chips to paintwork on cab,
tipping mechanism needs some attention. Very good in good box.
($200-$400)

$80

142
Dinky 343 Farm Produce Wagon, green with yellow back & hubs.
Excellent in good/very good (correct colour) box with one damaged end
flap. ($150-$250)

$50

143 Dinky 422 Fordson Thames Flat Truck, red with red hubs. Some chips to
paintwork. Good/very good. ($150-$250) $35

144
Dinky 424 Commer Convertible Articulated Vehicle, yellow with grey back,
blue hubs & blue plastic tilt. Small chip to paintwork on back of cab.
Excellent. ($200-$400)

$50

145

Dinky 425 Bedford TK Coal Lorry "Hall & Co.", red with blue windows.
Complete with six bags of coal and scales. A few chips to paintwork on
roof, some very small chips elsewhere. Very good/excellent in very good
box. ($200-$400)

$70

146 Dinky 440 Petrol Tanker "Mobilgas", red with red hubs. One or two small
chips to paintwork, one tyre distorted. Excellent. ($150-$250) $40

147 Dinky 481 Bedford CA Van "Ovaltine", blue. Some scratches and scuffs to
paintwork, slight dent in roof. Good. ($100-$200) $40

148 Dinky 492 Loudspeaker Van, blue. Has been restored. Very
good/excellent. ($150-$250) $25

149

Dinky 503 Foden Flat Truck with Tailboard, deep blue with orange back &
mid-blue hubs. Flatbed a little distorted, some small fatigue cracks, some
chips to paintwork on cab. Very good in good/very good box.
($600-$1000)

$220

150 Dinky 677 Armoured Command Vehicle. A few minor chips to paintwork.
Very good/excellent. ($60-$120) $20

151
Dinky 917 Guy Van "Spratts", red with cream back. Slight damage to label
on one side, one tyre distorted. Very good/excellent in good box.
($300-$600)

$150

152

Dinky 991 AEC Tanker "Shell Chemicals Limited", red with yellow tank.
Some small chips to paintwork on tank, a little blistering to paintwork on
cab, some scuffing to baseplate, one tyre distorted. Very good in very
good box. ($150-$250)

$50
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153

Dinky Supertoys 504 Foden 14 Ton Tanker, red with fawn tank, red hubs
& black tyres. A few chips to paintwork on chassis, some minor scratches
to tank, some paint loss on hook, a little distortion to some tyres. Very
good/excellent in very good box. ($600-$1200)

$250

154 Dinky Supertoys 511 Guy 4 Ton Lorry, fawn with red chassis & hubs.
Many chips to paintwork. Good. ($150-$250) $50

155 Dinky Supertoys 642 Pressure Refueller, RAF blue. Excellent in very good
box. ($150-$250) $40

156
Dinky Supertoys 923 Big Bedford Van "Heinz", red with yellow back &
hubs, version with baked beans can. Some small chips to paintwork. Very
good in good/very good box. ($300-$600)

$150

157 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear No. 2 1911 Renault, green, excellent;
plus a Y13 Daimler EMPTY box, excellent. ($20-$40) $10

158 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y12 1912 Ford Model T Van "Arnott's
SAO Biscuits", red. Excellent in excellent box. ($100-$200) $70

159
Mercedes-Benz Classic Collection Automobile Club Brescia XXII Mille
Miglia 1955 Set of five 1:76 scale diecast Cars, with route map. Excellent
in excellent presentation box with outer sleeve. ($100-$200)

$80

160 Classic Carlectables 2030 1:43 scale diecast Glen Seton's Ford Credit
Racing Falcon. Boxed as new. ($30-$60) $15

161
Togi 1:24 scale diecast Alfa Romeo 1750 No. 2, red, 1933 Mille Miglia.
Some damage to one windscreen post. Very good in very good box.
($200-$400)

$90

162 Metal Sign "Al Mac's Diner Restaurant", 300mm x 20mm. Excellent.
($20-$40) $10

163
Auto Art 83845 1:18 scale diecast BMW 328 Roadster, white, 1938 Mille
Miglia. One side windscreen detached, otherwise excellent, in very good
box. ($350-$450)

$150

164

CMC 1:18 scale diecast Mercedes-Benz W196 F1 Racing Car No. 12,
silver. Signed on the bonnet by Stirling Moss. Some parts detached, some
parts fatigued, some blistering to paintwork. Good/very good in very good
box. ($1500-$2500)

$350

165
Cult Scale Models CML045-1 1:18 scale diecast 1955 Austin Healey
100S, navy blue & white. Some detail parts loose. Very good/excellent in
very good box. ($200-$400)

$150

166
Minichamps B6-604-0241 1:24 scale diecast 1955 Mercedes-Benz
300SLR, silver. Some blistering to paintwork. Very good/excellent in very
good box. ($100-$200)

$35

167 Corgi "Moonraker" Space Shuttle. Has been disassembled. Good/very
good. ($10-$20) $1

168 Corgi CC04401 James Bond Moon Buggy from "Diamonds are Forever".
Excellent in good/very good box. ($40-$80) $20

169 Dinky 102 Joe's Car from "Joe 90". Some paint loss on edges, needs
cleaning. Good. ($50-$150) $30
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170 Dinky 355 Lunar Roving Vehicle, orange. A few chips to paintwork. Very
good. ($60-$120) $25

171 Dinky 366 Space Shuttle. Missing load, some chips and scratches to
paintwork. Good. ($30-$60) $15

172 Dinky 367 Space Battle Cruiser with Firing Trygon Missiles. Excellent in
good/very good box. ($80-$160) $40

173
Two Dinky Captain Scarlet "Spectrum" Vehicles: 105 Maximum Security
Vehicle, white, one door ramp missing; and 103 Spectrum Patrol Car,
metallic red. Some paint loss. Good. (2) ($50-$100)

$35

174
Large modern Meccano plastic motorised "Meccanoid" Personal Robot.
Fully assembled, height 1100mm (pictured reclining). Untested, very
good. ($200-$400)

$90

175 "Buzz Lightyear" Action Figure. Height 300mm. Missing one foot, some
wear to paintwork. Fair. ($10-$25) $5

176 Vivid Imagination "Joe 90" Posable Action Figure, with accessories.
Height approx. 300mm. Excellent in good/very good box. ($40-$60) $20

177 Marx Posable Action Figure, dressed in primitive costume. Height 290mm.
Missing left forearm. Fair. ($50-$100) $40

178 Mattel Astronaut Ken Doll. Height 3100mm. Good/very good. ($50-$100) $40

179
Mattel Pulsar "The Ultimate Man of Adventure" plastic Action Figure.
Height 350mm. With transparent chest, press the button and see the
blood flow! What a strange toy. Very good. ($30-$60)

$20

180
Playmates Seaquest "Captain Nathan Hale Bridger" Action Figure with
Accessories. Height 115mm. Excellent on good card, has been opened.
($30-$60)

$20

181 DC Comics "Superman Returns" Superman Figure. Height 30". Fair/good.
($50-$100) $10

182 Eaglemoss "Star Trek" diecast Starship NX-01 Enterprise. Excellent in
excellent box. ($30-$60) $15

183 Botoy (China) plastic battery-operated Robot, black & gold. Height
210mm. Tested and working. Very good. ($60-$120) $25

184
Chinese tinplate clockwork Spaceman Robot. Height 110mm. With key,
tested and working. A few scratches to paintwork. Very good in very good
box. ($30-$60)

$10

185
Hong Kong "Moon Stroller" tinplate & plastic clockwork Robot. Height
80mm. Motor winds and runs but not smoothly. A little scuffing to
tinprinted parts. Good/very good. ($50-$100)

$25

186 Japanese plastic battery-operated Clown Robot. Height 350mm. Tested
and working. A little damage to hat. Very good. ($100-$250) $45
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187 Two Hong Kong plastic push-button action Robot Figures. Height 125mm.
Good/very good. (2) ($60-$120) $25

188
Two Hong Kong small plastic clockwork Robots, silver. Height 95mm. One
with attached key, both tested and working, one not very smoothly. Some
scuffing to chroming. Good/very good. (2) ($60-$120)

$25

189 Two MC Toy pull-back Action Robots. As new on sealed cards. (2)
($20-$40) $5

190 Yoshiya (Japan) tinplate clockwork Robot, with exposed gears in chest.
Height 250mm. Very good. ($100-$200) $60

191 Hasbro "Star Wars Revenge of the Sith" No. 40 Republic Senator Figure.
Height 120mm. Excellent in very good packaging. ($30-$60) $15

192 Large plastic battery-operated Sci-Fi Planetary Rover Vehicle. Length
800mm. Good. ($100-$200) $30

193

Six "Star Trek" diecast Spacecraft: USS Defiant NX-74205; USS Excelsior
NCC-2000, right thruster broken; Enterprise NX-01, left thruster broken
off; Galor Class; Dominion Battleship; and USS Reliant NCC 1864. All
with stands (one wrong). Good. ($100-$200)

$30

194
Chinese tinplate friction-drive "Skyexpress" Space Ship, with raising
mechanism. Length 390mm. A few chips and scratches. Very good in very
good box. ($40-$80)

$25

195
Modern Toys (Japan) large tinplate battery-operated "Lunar Expedition"
Vehicle. Length 340mm. Tested and working, with forward/reverse and
steering. Some scuffing. Very good. ($100-$200)

$50

196
German US Zone tinplate friction-drive Space Ship. Length 245mm. Some
scratches and scuffs, sparking mechanism does not spark. Good/very
good. ($40-$80)

$30

197
Horikawa (Japan) tinplate battery-operated Space Capsule. Length
240mm. Tested and working, moves around, astronaut pops up and
shoots everyone. A little scuffing. Very good. ($100-$200)

$50

198

Modern Toys (Japan) tinplate battery-operated Space Capsule. Length
270mm. With space-walking astronaut, perhaps not original. Some
scratches and scuffs, a little corrosion in some areas. Untested, good/very
good. ($50-$100)

$40

199 Nomura (Japan) plastic battery-operated "Delta Bird" Space Vehicle.
Length 190mm. Very good. ($100-$200) $45

200 Small West German tinplate clockwork Space Ship. Length 130mm.
Tested and working. Very good/excellent. ($40-$80) $30

201
Star Toys 1016 plastic battery-operated Space Ship. With Bump & go
action and lights, shoots discs. Width 200mm. Untested, very good in
fair/good box. ($50-$100)

$40

202 Tinplate friction-drive "Rocket Racer". Length 190mm. Some paint loss
and rust, missing windscreen, dent in upper body. Fair. ($30-$60) $20

203
Book: "The Man From Nowhere" Volume 1, reprint of Dan Dare comic
book (Dragon's Beam 1979). Cover detached, otherwise very good.
($20-$40)

$5
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204
Five mostly Movie Books: "The RKO Story"; "The Warner Bros. Story";
"Rating the Movie Stars"; "The James Bond Films"; and "Breweries of
Wisconsin". Good/very good. (5) ($20-$40)

$10

205 Collection of Toy Auction Magazines. Mostly Lankes, some Vectis, some
Sotheby's and others. Very good. ($10-$20) $5

206 Book: "Geographic Encyclopedia for Children", 256pp hard cover (Hamlyn
1967). Very good. ($5-$10) $1

207 Book: "Model Cars of the World", Noboru Nakajima, 124pp soft cover
(Hoikusha 1977). Excellent. ($30-$60) $10

208 Book: "Ramsay's British Diecast", 5th Edition", John Ramsay, 288pp soft
cover (Swapmeet 1993). Excellent. ($30-$60) $10

209 Diecast Tractor, green. Length 240mm. Much paint loss, some parts
damaged. Poor. ($20-$40) $10

210 Mercury No. 70 diecast Fiat Balilla, red. Length 83mm. Missing
windscreen, otherwise excellent, in very good box. ($30-$60) $15

211
Shackleton diecast clockwork Foden F.G. Flatbed Truck, yellow & red.
Length 320mm. With key, tested and working. Some chips to paintwork,
one axle mount damaged. Good in poor box. ($200-$400)

$150

212
Two diecast Tuk-Tuk Taxis: Sunnyside Superior Classic Tricycle, length
125mm; and Jerry's Souvenir Tuk-Tuk, length 135mm. Excellent in very
good boxes. (2) ($40-$80)

$15

213 Glenn Special plastic Open Wheel Racing Car, pale red. Length 170mm.
Good. ($20-$40) $10

214

Minic 22M tinplate clockwork Truck "Carter Paterson", red & green.
Length 140mm. Motor runs but may need some attention. Some chips to
paintwork, much wear and some rust to chromed parts, labels worn. Fair.
($40-$80)

$30

215

Minic 31M tinplate clockwork Articulated Tanker "Shell BP Fuel Oil", red.
Length 175. Tested and working. Some chips to paintwork, especially on
cab, much wear and some rust to chromed parts, trailer tyres distorted.
Good. ($100-$200)

$80

216
Minic plastic Push and Go (friction-drive) Double Deck Bus, red. Length
177mm. "Go Well - Go Shell" label on one side, no label on other side.
Very good. unboxed. ($200-$400)

$120

217
Minic plastic Push and Go friction-drive "Mota-Scoot", silver. Length
145mm. Motor a little stiff but working. Very good in very good box.
($150-$250)

$100

218

Minic 30M tinplate clockwork Mechanical Horse and Pantechnicon "Carter
Paterson & Pickfords", red & green. Length 175mm. Tested and working.
Some chips to paintwork, some rust, some wear to labels. Good in fair
box missing some flaps. ($150-$250)

$90

219

Minic Series II tinplate clockwork Zephyr Six Monte Carlo Rally Winner
1953, blue. Length 180mm. With reversing mechanism. Motor winds but
distorted tyres prevent running. Some chips and scratches to paintwork, a
little rust. Good in good box. ($80-$150)

$50
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220
Minic 31M tinplate clockwork Articulated Tanker "Shell BP Fuel Oil", green
& red. Length 175mm. With key, tested and working. Some chips and
scuffing to paintwork, a little rust, much wear to labels. Fair. ($50-$100)

$40

221
Three small Minic tinplate clockwork Cars, red, green and blue. Length of
each 66mm. All run but motors may need some attention. Varying
degrees of paint loss and rust. Fair/good. (3) ($50-$100)

$40

222
Minic tinplate clockwork Articulated Lorry "Minic Brewery", red & green,
with load of barrels. Length 147mm. With key, tested and working. Some
paint loss and rust, some tyres distorted. Fair/good. ($50-$100)

$20

223
Minic 73M tinplate clockwork Articulated Drum Transporter, red cab with
green trailers. Length 220mm. Tested and working. Some paint loss and a
little rust, a few detail pieces missing. Good. ($60-$120)

$40

224
Minic plastic clockwork Cabin Cruiser on tinplate Trailer. Boat green &
white, trailer green. Length 152 mm. Very good/excellent in poor box.
($150-$250)

$90

225

Minic tinplate clockwork Articulated Timber Truck, red. Length 186mm.
With load of paddle-pop sticks. With key, tested and working. Some chips
and scratches to paintwork, some tyres damaged. Good/very good.
($100-$150)

$40

226
Minic tinplate clockwork Articulated Truck with Cable Drums, red with
green trailer. Length 220mm. Some paint loss, missing one headlight.
Untested, good. ($100-$150)

$40

227 Tri-ang S4040 Clockwork Key. Length 35mm. Very good. ($15-$30) $10

228
Tri-ang plastic friction-drive London Double Decker Bus, red. Length
220mm. Some scuffs and stains, missing some labels. Fair/good.
($50-$100)

$40

229

Minic tinplate clockwork Farm Tractor, red, with Trailer, green. Total
length 184mm. Tested and working. Includes load of wooden cases in
original cellophane. Some discolouration to paintwork on trailer, some
wear to tractor grille. Very good in good box. ($150-$250)

$90

230 Minic tinplate clockwork Tanker "BP", blue & red. Length 150mm. Tested
and working. A little paint loss and some stains. Very good. ($200-$300) $100

231

Three Minic tinplate & plastic clockwork Vehicles: Racing Car; Royal Mail
Van; and Sedan. Lengths 88mm-140mm. All tested and working, but
sedan motor catching on slightly distorted plastic body. Very good in good
set box. (3) ($100-$200)

$90

232
Two Tri-ang tinplate Vehicles: Taxi, blue, missing motor, some damage
and rust, poor; and Caravan, red & cream, some scratches and scuffs to
paintwork, good. (2) ($50-$100)

$40

233

Twelve EMPTY Minic Boxes: Morris Minor; Ford Royal Mail Van; Post
Office Telephone Van; Morris Commercial Delivery Van; Racing Car;
British Road SB Service Lorry; two Delivery Lorries; Vauxhall Town
Coupé; and three others. Fair/good. (12) ($50-$100)

$30

234
Minic Motorways M.1511 Set. Contains truck with barrel load; fuel tanker;
oval of track; two controllers, instructions and catalogues. Untested,
excellent in good/very good box. ($200-$400)

$100

235 Minic Motorways M1545 Double Decker Bus. Length 110mm. Untested,
very good in very good box. ($60-$120) $50
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236 Minic Motorways M/1731 Set of Warning and Direction Signs. Excellent in
original packet. ($15-$30) $10

237 Minic Motorways plastic Footbridge. Length 405mm. Very good. ($15-$30) $10

238
Quantity of  Minic Motorways Track: three M1606 Straight Single Track;
three RM910 Straight Street-Running OO-gauge Track; and three M1601
Straight. Very good, in three very good boxes. ($50-$100)

$20

239 Quantity of Minic Motorways Accessories. Good. ($40-$80) $20

240

Quantity of Minic Motorways Track and Accessories: three M1617
45-degree Single-Slot Curves; three M1611 90-degree Curves; M1602
Straight Half; twelve M1678 Gradient Pier No. 4; M1677 Gradient Pier No.
3; nineteen M1675 Gradient Pier Caps; two M1693 Round Grass; four
Streetlights; M1690 Grass Centre Strip 6?; M1640 Pavement Straight;
M1641 Pavement Straight (stairs); and M1661 Pavement 45-degree Bend
Inner. Very good in five very good (wrong) boxes. ($50-$100)

$20

241

Quantity of Minic Motorways Track: nine M1611 90-degree Curves; three
M1616 45-degree Curves; eight M1638 Quarter Straights; two M1613
Short 45-degree Curves; M1606 Straight Single; and three M1617
45-degreee Single Curves. Very good, in six very good boxes. ($50-$100)

$20

242
Quantity of Minic Motorways Track: six M1633 Junction Left; six M1606
Straight Single; six M1601 Straight; and two RM911 Street-Running
OO-gauge Track. Very good, in five very good boxes. ($50-$100)

$20

243 Two Minic Motorways Emergency Vehicles: Fire Engine and Police Car.
Untested, poor/fair. (2) ($30-$60) $20

244
Tri-ang tinplate London Transport Double Decker Bus, red. Length
580mm. Some chips and scratches to paintwork, a little rust, missing one
advertising label. Fair. ($80-$160)

$40

245
Tri-ang pressed steel "Puff-Puff" Tank Locomotive, red & black. Length
450mm. A little paint loss, rubber noise-making bellows perished. Good.
($100-$200)

$60

246
Tri-ang pressed steel Bedford Breakdown Truck, red. Length 430mm.
Some chips to paintwork, winch missing ratchet and string. Fair.
($80-$160)

$40

247
Tri-ang pressed steel Circus Cage Van "Tri-ang Circus Van", red & blue.
Length 590mm. Many chips and scratches to paintwork, missing grille and
rear door, chassis distorted. Fair. ($80-$160)

$40

248 Tri-ang pressed steel Tipper Truck, red. Length 180mm. Some chips and
scratches to paintwork. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $80

249
AL-ES tinplate battery-operated Ford Mustang Racing Car. Length
255mm. Some scuffs and scratches to paintwork. Untested, good/very
good. ($50-$100)

$30

250 Bandai (Japan) 1:18 scale tinplate friction-drive Austin Healey, yellow.
Very good. ($50-$150) $40

251 Bandai (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Cadillac Wagon, black. Length
246mm. Very good. ($50-$150) $40
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252
Bandai (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Ford Mustang, red. Length 210mm.
A few scratches to paintwork, motor needs attention. Very good.
($50-$100)

$30

253
Bandai (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Ford Mustang, red. Length 257mm.
A few minor chips to paintwork, a little rust on chromed trim. Very
good/excellent. ($60-$120)

$40

254
Boomaroo (Australia) pressed steel "Tournaloader" Front End Loader,
yellow. Length 280mm. Some paint loss and rust, missing exhaust pipe.
Fair. ($100-$200)

$50

255 Boomaroo (Australia) pressed steel Hyster Forklift, yellow & black. Length
170mm. Some paint loss on edges. Good/very good. ($50-$100) $40

256
Boomaroo (Australia) pressed steel Bulldozer, yellow. Length 260mm.
Some paint loss and rust, missing exhaust pipe, engine loose. Fair.
($50-$100)

$40

257 Boomaroo (Australia) pressed steel Box Truck "Kellogg's", red & blue.
Length 380mm. Much paint loss and rust. Poor/fair. ($100-$200) $90

258
Boomaroo (Australia) pressed steel Dump Truck "Metal & Ashes", blue &
green. Length 390mm. Has been partially restored, some paint loss, a few
dents. Fair. ($100-$200)

$90

259 Boomaroo (Australia) pressed steel Road Grader, yellow & red. Length
450mm. Much paint loss, some rust. Fair. ($80-$150) $40

260
Meccano pressed steel clockwork Sports Car, red. Length 230mm. A little
scuffing to paintwork, steering has been repaired. Untested, very good.
($400-$800)

$250

261
Wyn-Toy (Australia) pressed steel Stakeside Truck, yellow & blue, with
wood plank load and wooden wheels. Length 280mm. Paintwork has
been retouched. Good. ($100-$200)

$40

262
Wyn-Toy (Australia) pressed steel Tipper Truck "Contractors and
Builders", red with green tray. Some paint loss on bonnet and cab. Very
good. ($100-$200)

$50

263 Wyn-Toy (Australia) tinplate Articulated Stake Truck, red & light blue.
Length 470mm. Some chips to paintwork, a little rust. Good. ($200-$400) $150

264
Wyn-Toy pressed steel Dump Truck "Sand and Gravel", red & yellow.
Length 320mm. Some chips and blemishes to paintwork, a little rust
spotting. Fair. ($50-$100)

$40

265
Brimtoy tinplate Delivery Truck "Walter's Palm Toffee", red & cream.
Length 230mm. Some chips and scuffs to paintwork, some dents, missing
rear doors. Fair. ($40-$80)

$20

266
MSS live steam Van "MSS", red. Length 310mm. With solid fuel burner,
box of pellets and filler. Untested, appears unrun, very good/excellent in
good box. ($500-$800)

$350

267 Mamod live steam Car, white & red. Length 380mm. Missing seat, much
paint loss, some rust. Untested, fair. ($100-$150) $40

268 Mamod TEA1 live steam Tractor. Length 250mm. Without burner.
Untested, very good in very good box. ($250-$350) $200
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269
Mamod FE1 live steam Fire Engine. Length 440mm. With solid fuel
burner. Includes box of fuel. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very
good box. ($700-$1100)

$400

270 Large Vertical Steam Engine, on cast iron plinth, without boiler. Height
approx. 480mm. Untested, very good. ($300-$600) $250

271

Large live steam American 4-2-0 Locomotive & Tender, of mainly
wood construction, including wooden wheels, fitted with working 2-cylinder
marine steam plant. Total length 1,260mm. Built by John Cervenka c.
1978. Untested, excellent. ($1000-$2000)

$500

272 Large Horizontal Steam Engine, on wooden base, without boiler. Length
of base 330mm. Very good. ($150-$250) $100

273 Horizontal Steam Engine, without boiler. Length of base 420mm.
Untested, good/very good. ($300-$600) $200

274 EP Noris Hot Air Engine, with spirit burner and two candles. Untested,
fair/good. ($200-$400) $150

275
Hornby G100 3½"-gauge live steam Stevenson's Rocket Set. Includes 25
feet of plastic track. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very good box.
($1500-$2500)

$650

276

Wilesco live steam wooden Boat "African Queen". Length 690mm. With
solid fuel burner. Radio-controlled, with Venom 27.145MHz controller.
Includes instructions. Untested, appears unrun, excellent, with part of
original packaging. ($1000-$1500)

$650

277 Large brass Steam Whistle, perhaps from a ship. Height 345mm. Very
good. ($150-$250) $100

278

Mamod C142 live steam 1319 Roadster, burgundy. Length 385mm. With
solid fuel burner. Includes box of fuel, steering rod, funnel and oil. Without
instructions. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very good box.
($300-$500)

$150

279
Tucher & Walther T305 tinplate Steam Toy: lighthouse on rough seas with
rocking ship and circling aeroplane. Width of base 250mm. Limited edition
No. 50 of 1,000, with certificate. Excellent in very good box. ($150-$250)

$100

280 Small Vertical Steam Engine, without boiler. Height 140mm. Very good.
($100-$200) $50

281 Weeden Vertical Steam Engine. Height 200mm. With burner. Untested,
fair. ($100-$200) $50

282 Two "Vintage Steam Album" Books: "Road Locomotives" and "Steam
Tractors", Eric Sawford, soft cover (Condie 1990). Excellent. (2) ($30-$60) $25

283 Two Brass Boilers for Steam Engines. Both the same, length of each
110mm. Unused, a little tarnishing, otherwise excellent. ($100-$200) $40

284
Very large Stationary Steam Engine. With large vertical boiler, vertical
engine, and horizontal engine. Width of base 970mm. Untested, very
good. ($1000-$2000)

$600
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285
Wilesco D305 live steam Fire Engine. Length 400mm. With solid fuel
burner. Includes whistle and other accessories (not shown). Boxed as
new. ($600-$1200)

$300

286 Wilesco D409 live steam Traction Engine. Length approx. 280mm. With
solid fuel burner. Boxed as new. ($500-$1000) $400

287
"BIG" (Germany) plastic pull-along Goods Train "Nevada Gold Express".
Consists of locomotive and two hopper wagons. Length 560mm. Needs
cleaning, otherwise very good, in fair/good box. ($50-$100)

$30

288
Dinky 16 Streamlined Train Set: LNER Locomotive, blue, with two
Coaches, brown. Extensive paint loss, some parts damaged or detached.
Fair. (3) ($30-$60)

$15

289 Small tinplate Floor Train: locomotive and twelve coaches. Much rust,
some missing axles. axles. Fair. ($150-$250) $80

290
British tinplate clockwork Open Back Truck, green & red. Length 195mm.
Tested and working. A few chips and scratches to paintwork, some small
dents in sides of tray, rear axle slightly bent. Good/very good. ($50-$100)

$30

291
Buddy L pressed steel Horse Float "Riding Academy", turquoise & white.
Length 450mm. Some chips and scratches to paintwork, part of roof
missing. Fair/good. ($50-$100)

$30

292
Steelcraft pressed steel Mack Delivery Truck "Railway Express", red &
green. Length 620mm. Much paint loss, some rust, rear door missing, one
wheel loose. Fair. ($150-$200)

$100

293 Catalogue: "Levensons Well Worth Wonder Book of Specialties", 84pp.
Good. ($20-$50) $15

294 Cervenka large tinplate Vintage Car. Length 540mm. With operating
steering. Very good/excellent. ($500-$1000) $400

295 Cyclops pressed Steel Pedal Car. Length approx. 1100mm. Has been
repainted dark green-grey, needs cleaning. Very good. ($400-$800) $250

296
Plastic radio-controlled Ferrari Formula One Car. Length 770mm. Without
controller. Some fading and warping, labels peeling. Untested, fair.
($50-$100)

$40

297 Chad Valley pressed aluminium clockwork Rover P4, blue. Length
193mm. Does not run, much paint loss, some rust. Poor. ($40-$80) $20

298

Chinese MF753 tinplate friction-drive "Lucky Sports Car", grey & white.
Length 220mm. With noise maker and opening bonnet. Some scuffing on
roof, a few chips to paintwork elsewhere. Very good in very good box.
($50-$100)

$25

299

Chinese MF753 tinplate friction-drive "Lucky Sports Car", metallic red &
white. Length 220mm. With noise maker and opening bonnet. Some
scuffing on roof, a little touch-up to paintwork on bonnet. Very good in
very good box. ($50-$100)

$25

300
DBP tinplate clockwork Tipper Truck, red. Length 350mm. With rear and
side tipping action. Motor winds but does not engage. Much paint loss and
rust. Poor/fair. ($20-$40)

$10

301 Die-Cast Promotions Fire Engine "Pumper No. 54", red. Length 440mm.
Some detail parts detached and damaged. Very good. ($80-$160) $40
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302 Japanese tinplate friction-drive Fire Engine, red. Length 245mm. A little
paint loss, some rust, ladder detached. Fair. ($40-$80) $30

303
Kokyu (Japan) tinplate Fire Engine, with bell and extending ladder. Length
320mm. A few chips and scratches to paintwork, a little rust. Good/very
good. ($50-$100)

$30

304
Marusan (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Ford Fire Engine, red. Length
310mm. Some paint loss and rust, missing ladder and hose. Fair.
($40-$80)

$30

305
Mettoy tinplate clockwork Fire Ladder Truck, red. Length 350mm. Tested
and working. Some paint loss and rust, missing figures. Fair/good.
($80-$160)

$40

306
Ueno tinplate friction-drive Fire Department Van. Length 170mm. Some
paint loss, motor needs attention, body loose from chassis. Fair.
($30-$60)

$20

307 Diero 1:43 scale tinplate Austin A40 Devon, light blue. Extensive paint
loss, missing friction-drive motor. Poor. ($30-$60) $20

308 Energo Bakelite Coupé, dark red. Length 103mm. Very good. ($50-$100) $30

309 Five Confectionary Tins: three "Arnott's" Vans; Choc Chip Cookies
London General Bus; and "Snickers" Van. Very good. (5) ($30-$60) $15

310 Four British 1990s Toy Auction Catalogues: three Old Oak Auctions and
one Kidlington Vintage Toy & Train Auctions. Very good. (4) ($10-$20) $5

311 French tinplate clockwork 2-door car, yellow. Length 160mm. Tested and
working. Some chips and much scuffing to paintwork. Good. ($30-$60) $20

312

Gama tinplate friction-drive 1950s Cadillac Convertible, flamingo pink.
Length 370mm. Some chips to paintwork, some retouching, a little rust on
chromed parts, missing driver and windshield upper trim, does not run
smoothly. Good. ($40-$80)

$20

313 Japanese Set of eight tinplate Emergency Vehicles and Taxis. Length of
each 57mm. Excellent in sealed packet. ($100-$150) $50

314
Taiyo (Japan) tinplate battery-operated Chevrolet Corvette Racing Car
"Red Cyclone", orange. Length 260mm. A little scuffing to paintwork, a
few small patches of rust. Untested, very good. ($50-$100)

$30

315 Hong Kong tinplate Taxi, red. Length 164mm. Some paint loss and
oxidisation. Fair/good. ($30-$60) $20

316 Japanese tinplate clockwork 2-door Car, blue. Length 140mm. Tested and
working. Much paint loss, a little rust. Fair/good. ($40-$80) $20

317
Tonka pressed steel Articulated Ladder Truck "T.F.D.", red. Length
760mm. Some scratches and blemishes to paintwork, some damage to
labels, a little rust. Good. ($100-$200)

$40

318
Japanese tinplate clockwork Car, red. Length 115mm. Tested and
working. Made in occupied Japan. Some chips to paintwork on roof.
Good/very good. ($30-$60)

$20
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319
Japanese tinplate clockwork Dodgem Car, red & green. Length 125mm.
Motor needs attention. Much paint loss and rust, part of windscreen rusted
away. Poor. ($30-$60)

$10

320 Japanese tinplate clockwork Sedan, blue. Length 156mm. Motor runs but
needs attention. Some paint loss and rust. Fair/good. ($30-$60) $20

321 Japanese tinplate Edsel Citation, vermillion. Length 340mm. Some
scratches to paintwork, some wear to chromed parts. Good. ($50-$100) $30

322
Japanese tinplate friction-drive 1950s Sedan, red. Length 180mm. A little
blistering to paintwork, some wear to chromed parts. Good/very good.
($50-$100)

$30

323
Japanese tinplate friction-drive Fire Chief Car. Length 208mm. A little
scuffing to paintwork, much wear to chromed parts. Good/very good.
($30-$60)

$15

324
Japanese tinplate friction-drive Ford Fairlane 500, with pictures of fruit and
drinks on the roof. Length 240mm. Some chips and scratches to
paintwork, motor needs attention. Good/very good. ($50-$100)

$30

325
Japanese tinplate friction-drive Sedan, orange & white. Length 430mm.
Some scratches and scuffs to paintwork, a little oxidisation. Good.
($50-$100)

$30

326 Japanese tinplate friction-drive Vintage Car, red. Length 160mm. Some
chips and scratches to paintwork, a little rust. Good/very good. ($50-$100) $25

327 Japanese tinplate Hot Rod Vintage Car. Length 120mm. Some chips and
scratches to paintwork, a little rust. Good/very good. ($50-$100) $25

328
LG Toy pressed aluminium pull-back action Open Wheel Racing Car
"Mystery Racer" No. 7. Length 230mm. A little paint loss on seat. Very
good. ($30-$60)

$20

329
Marx (UK) "Streamline Speedway" tinplate clockwork Racing Set.
Contains two clockwork cars and oval of double track. Length of cars
95mm, both tested and working. Goo/very good in good box. ($200-$400)

$150

330
Marx (USA) tinplate clockwork "Tricky Taxi", yellow & black. Length
115mm. Tested and working. A few scuffs and scratches to paintwork.
Very good. ($50-$100)

$40

331
Mettoy tinplate clockwork Open Wheeled Racing Car No. 7, red & yellow.
Length 370mm. With key, tested and working. Some chips and scratches
to paintwork, a little rust. Good. ($100-$150)

$45

332
Modern Toys (Japan) tinplate & plastic battery-operated Police Jeep,
white. Length 235mm. A few chips and scratches to paintwork. Untested,
very good. ($50-$100)

$35

333
Modern Toys (Japan) tinplate 1950s Sedan, red. Length 350mm.
Battery-operated but missing remote control. A few scratches to
paintwork, a little rust on chromed parts. Good/very good. ($40-$80)

$20

334
Presco pressed steel clockwork Truck "Presco Speedy Transport
Service", blue. Length 170mm. Tested and working. Some chips and
scratches to paintwork, a little rust. Good. ($100-$200)

$50

335
Pressed steel clockwork Farm Tractor, red with green wheels. Length
240mm. Runs but rear axle is bent. Much paint loss, some rust. Fair.
($40-$80)

$20

First Monday Toy Auction 3rd March 2025 Page 20 of 27



Lot No. Description Starts at

336
Quantity of Bits & Pieces: clockwork keys, Matchbox truck, two Shell
petrol pumps, and fire engine pieces. Ranging from poor to good.
($40-$80)

$20

337 Renwal plastic Streamlined Panel Van, green. Length 107mm. "Delivery"
moulded into roof. Some spatters of red paint. Very good. ($30-$60) $20

338 Risheng Crane Truck, yellow, with sounds and lights. Length 590mm.
Very good. ($50-$100) $35

339
Sanko (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Ford Lotus Racing Car No. 27,
yellow. Length 235mm. Some chips and scuffing to paintwork. Very good.
($60-$120)

$40

340
Shudo (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Stock Car "France 372 H.P." No. 55,
green. Length 165mm. A little scuffing to paintwork. Very good.
($100-$200)

$40

341 Small tinplate Car, blue. Length 38mm. Some scuffing and rust. Fair.
($30-$60) $20

342
SSS (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Articulated Truck, off-white & red.
Length 240mm. Some paint loss, dent in cab roof, trailer hitch broken.
Fair. ($40-$80)

$30

343
SSS Toys (Japan) tinplate battery-operated 1961 Cadillac Convertible,
red. Length 430mm. A few chips and scuffs to paintwork, some wear to
upholstery, operating switch missing. Good. ($50-$100)

$30

344 Sun Rubber Streamlined Car, red & white. Length 108mm. Good.
($40-$80) $20

345 Tinplate clockwork 2-door Car, blue. Length 110mm. Tested and working.
A few chips and scuffs to paintwork. Good/very good. ($30-$60) $20

346 Tinplate clockwork 2-door Car, green. Length 140mm. Tested and
working. A few chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($30-$60) $20

347
Tinplate clockwork Farm Tractor and Trailer with Driver, dark blue. Length
240mm. A few chips and scratches to paintwork. Good/very good. (2)
($40-$80)

$30

348 Tinplate clockwork Steam Roller, green & red. Length 95mm. Some chips
and scuffs to paintwork, some rust, has been repaired. Fair. ($30-$60) $20

349 Tinplate clockwork Streamlined Car, red. Length 135mm. Tested and
working. A few scuffs and scratches to paintwork. Very good. ($40-$80) $30

350 Tinplate clockwork Tractor with Driver, silver. Length 130mm. Some scuffs
and stains, one wheel loose. Good. ($30-$60) $20

351 Tinplate friction-drive 1950s Cadillac Sedan, black. Length 280mm. Much
scuffing to paintwork, some rust, does not run smoothly. Fair. ($40-$80) $20

352
Tinplate friction-drive 1962 Cadillac Series 62, red. Length 550mm. Some
oxidisation spotting, some dents, motor runs but needs attention. Good.
($50-$100)

$30
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353 Tinplate friction-drive MG Roadster, orange. Length 210mm. With
operating roof. A few chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($40-$80) $25

354
Tinplate friction-drive Nissan 680 Truck and Trailer, green-grey. Length
290mm. A little paint loss, some rust, trailer missing tailgate. Good.
($40-$80)

$30

355 Tinplate friction-drive Sports Roadster, cream. Length 210mm. A little
scuffing to paintwork, some areas retouched. Good/very good. ($40-$80) $30

356
Tinplate friction-drive Stock Car "Champion 316 H.P." No. 7, blue. Length
167mm. A few chips and scratches to paintwork, much wear to chromed
parts. Good/very good. ($50-$100)

$20

357
Tinplate friction-drive Streamlined Ambulance, white. Length 135mm.
Tested and working. Some scuffs and scratches to paintwork, some wear
to labels. Good/very good. ($30-$60)

$20

358 Tinplate Sightseeing Coach, metallic red & white. Length 290mm. Some
scratches to paintwork, a little oxidisation. Good. ($40-$80) $30

359
Tonka pressed steel Articulated Delivery Van "Allied Van Lines", orange.
Length 600mm. With early style cab. Some chips and scratches to
paintwork. Good. ($150-$300)

$60

360
Tonka pressed steel Combination Bulldozer-Excavator, orange. Overall
length 460mm. Some wear to paintwork, some oxidisation, tracks stuck to
wheels. Good. ($50-$100)

$40

361
Tonka pressed steel Dump Truck, orange & yellow. Length 340mm. Some
chips and blistering to paintwork, a little rust, missing windscreen. Fair.
($40-$80)

$20

362 Tootsietoy diecast Limousine, maroon. Length 150mm. Some chips to
paintwork. Very good. ($30-$60) $20

363 Tootsietoy diecast Mack Tank Truck, grey & red. Length 82mm. Much
paint loss, some stains. Fair. ($40-$80) $20

364

Two British tinplate clockwork Streamlined Cars, one red, one green.
Length of each 135mm. Both tested and working. Red car missing grille
and bumper bar, much paint loss, some rust, fair. Green car has some
chips and scratches to paintwork, good. ($50-$100)

$30

365
Welsotoys tinplate clockwork Dump Truck "Sand & Gravel Co. Ltd.",
yellow & red. Length 230mcm. Some chips and scratches to paintwork,
motor needs attention, dumping mech not working. Fair. ($50-$100)

$30

366
Wolverine tinplate "Mystery Car", yellow. Length 330mm. Press down and
go, spring loaded motor. Much paint loss and rust, does not run well.
Poor. ($20-$40)

$10

367
Yonezawa (Japan) 1:12 scale tinplate friction-drive 1956 Ford Sedan, red
& black. A few chips to paintwork, some scuffing on roof, a little rust on
chromed parts. Good. ($50-$100)

$35

368
Yonezawa (Japan) friction-drive 1:12 scale Porsche Carrera 904 Racing
Car No. 23, red. A little damage to labels. Very good in fair box.
($50-$100)

$30

369

Yonezawa (Japan) tinplate 1959 Ford Fairlane 500 Skyline, blue & grey.
Length 280mm. Battery-operated but missing remote control. A little
scuffing and staining to paintwork, roof has been overpainted. Good/very
good in fair box. ($50-$100)

$35
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370 Enamelled Lapel Badge "Donington - The Heart of British Motor Sport".
Width 28mm. Excellent. ($20-$40) $5

371 Plastic Pin Badge "AMCC". Width 33mm. Very good. ($20-$40) $5

372
Three Enamelled Lapel Badges: "Australian Grand Prix Melbourne 1996";
"Foster's Australian Grand Prix 2004"; and "Aust. Formula 1 G.P. Adelaide
1995". Widths 28mm-35mm. Excellent. (3) ($30-$60)

$15

373 Two Enamelled Lapel Badges: Ferrari, height 16mm; and "1000 Miglia"
Arrow, width 20mm. Excellent. (2) ($40-$80) $15

374 "Auburn" Radiator Badge (1924-1930), enamelled metal, width 69mm.
Good. ($100-$200) $10

375 "DeSoto" Name Badge, unpainted brass, width 135mm. Good.
($100-$200) $10

376 "Durnt" Badge, embossed metal with enamelled panel, width 38mm.
Good/very good. ($100-$200) $10

377 "Essex Super Six" Badge, enamelled metal, width 37mm. Very good.
($100-$200) $10

378 "Humber" Name Badge, chromed & painted metal, width 134mm. Some
distortion. Good. ($100-$200) $10

379 "Jowett Javelin" pair of Badges, enamelled metal, width of each 96mm.
Good. ($100-$200) $10

380 "Morris-Oxford" Name Badge, chromed metal, width 115mm. Slight bend
at one end. Very good. ($50-$100) $10

381 "Renault" Name Badge, green painted metal, width 142mm. Some paint
loss. Good/very good. ($50-$100) $10

382 "Riley" Badge, enamelled metal, width 75mm. Much paint loss. Fair.
($50-$100) $10

383 "Standard" Badge, enamelled metal, diam. 60mm. Very good. ($50-$100) $10

384 "V8-PILOT" Badge, enamelled metal, width 130mm. Good. ($100-$200) $10

385 Chrysler Six Seal Badge, enamelled metal, width 52mm. Some paint loss.
Fair/good. ($100-$200) $10

386 Graham Paige Insignia Badge, enamelled metal, width 36mm. Very good.
($100-$200) $10
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387 Hillman Wings Insignia Badge, enamelled metal, width 130mm. Some
paint loss. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $10

388 Morris 12 Crest Badge, enamelled metal, width 48mm. Considerably bent.
Fair/good. ($100-$200) $10

389

Quantity of Car Badges: two "Dodge Brothers" emblems, enamelled
metal, one 205mm wide, good/very good, one 97mm wide, fair;
unidentified crest, enamelled metal, fair; and three Buick letters, chromed
metal, excellent. (6) ($100-$200)

$10

390 Small Enamelled Badge "Atkinson Vehicles Ltd". Diam. 20mm. Very good.
($100-$200) $10

391

Quantity of Ford Badges: three small "Ford" badges, enamelled metal,
widths 40-58mm; "V8" emblem, chromed metal; and four individual
"FORD" letters, chromed metal. Ranging from fair to very good. (8)
($100-$200)

$10

392 Two "Austin of England" Badges, chromed metal, width of each 153mm.
Some wear to chroming. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $10

393 Two "Chevrolet" Badges, enamelled metal, widths 105mm & 78mm. Very
good. (2) ($100-$200) $10

394 Two "Fordson" Badges, enamelled metal, width of each 57mm. Fair/good.
(2) ($100-$200) $10

395 Two "Oakland" Badges, enamelled metal, widths 39mm & 30mm.
Considerable distortion and paint loss. Poor. (2) ($100-$200) $10

396 Volkswagen Castle Crest Badge (1947-59), enamelled metal, width
38mm. Very good. ($100-$200) $10

397 Volkswagen Castle Crest Badge, enamelled metal, width 38mm. Very
good. ($100-$200) $10

398 Japanese tinplate Touring Car Pencil Sharpener, silver & yellow. Length
87mm. Some chips, scratches and tarnishing. Fair. ($10-$20) $5

399
Box of Edison 56-S 14mm diam. Spark Plugs. Box contains eleven,
originally twelve. Some oxidisation. Good/very good in good box.
($30-$60)

$20

400 Clockwork Key. Length 57mm. Very good. ($20-$40) $10

401
Concept 2000 battery-operated Mickey Mouse Alarm Clock Radio. Width
200mm. Some discolouration, battery compartment cracked, battery cover
missing. Good. ($30-$60)

$20

402
Harness Champions "All the Fun of the Racecourse" Horse Racing Game.
With diecast horses winding into wooden case, requires deck of cards.
Length of case 220mm. Very good. ($30-$60)

$20
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403

Kinga-Baby Cartoon Strip Film Projector. Includes seven Dutch language
full-colour cartoon strips: Top Cat; two Flintstones; two Roy Rogers; Sjors;
and Huckleberry Hound. 220V 50Hz power input with European plug.
Good/very good in good box. ($50-$100)

$30

404 Kleenware plastic "Percy Pelican". Length 140mm. With counter-weighted
eye, beak and crest motion. Very good in poor box. ($30-$60) $20

405 Micro-Science 100X-600X Children's Microscope Set. Excellent in very
good box. ($50-$100) $25

406 Philips Electronic Engineer Set. Incomplete, contains some parts and
instructions booklets. Fair/good in fair box with damaged lid. ($20-$40) $15

407 Small German tinplate hand-wound Railway Toy. Width 95mm. Some
paint loss and rust. Fair. ($50-$100) $40

408 Tinplate clockwork Walking Peacock. Length 190mm. With attached key,
motor needs attention. Very good. ($40-$80) $30

409
Yonezawa (Japan) "Fifi The Begging Poodle" battery-operated plush
Poodle, with wired remote control. Height 220mm. Some rust on
controller. Good/very good in poor box. ($40-$80)

$30

410
Two wooden Boats: Sailing Ship, length approx. 230mm; and Boat, length
400mm, some parts loose. Plus a wooden ship's wheel. Very good. (2)
($50-$100)

$20

411 Quantity of Model Ship Parts, with "Cutty Sark" instructions. Mostly very
good. ($50-$100) $20

412 Cervenka tinplate put-put Speedboat. Length 250mm. Missing flag. Very
good. ($15-$30) $10

413 British tinplate & plastic friction-drive Battleship. Length 320mm. A little
scuffing to paintwork, a few patches of rust. Very good. ($50-$100) $30

414
Modern Toys (Japan) tinplate battery-operated Cruise Ship. Length
535mm. On wheels, with mystery action. Some chips and scratches to
paintwork. Untested, very good. ($100-$200)

$50

415
Two Model Boats: wooden 2-masted Sailing Boat, length 470mm, very
good; and plastic kit-built Yacht "Corsair II", length 480mm, fair/good (2)
($50-$100)

$40

416

Five WWII Submarines Kits (unassembled): Mirage 40048 1:400 scale
Polish ORP Sep; Tamiya 435 1:700 scale Japanese I-58 Late Version;
Hobby Boss 87012 1:700 scale USS "Gato" SS-212; Hobby Boss 87009
1:700 DKM U-Boat Type VII C; and Mirage 40023 1:400 scale U2 Type II
A. All missing instructions but appear otherwise complete. Very good in
good/very good boxes. (5) ($50-$90)

$35

417 Five Radio Remote Controllers, for model boats and aircraft. Includes four
chargers. Untested, good/very good. (5) ($50-$100) $20

418
Futaba 2DR-AM "Attack" Digital Proportional Remote Controller.
Untested, batteries have leaked, otherwise appears very good, in very
good box. ($40-$80)

$15
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419 Two 1-quart Beer Bottles from Plasto's Ship Hotel. Good. (2) ($50-$100) $30

420 Box of Hobbyist Tools. Good/very good. ($50-$100) $25

421 Large Quantity of Enamel Paints, mostly Airfix, a few Humbrol. All appear
to be mostly full. Very good. ($100-$200) $40

422 Quantity of Hobbyist Tools. Includes a bench vice and small chest of
drawers, amongst other interesting things. As is. ($30-$60) $20

423

Rotary Tool 150-piece Accessories Set. Includes grinding wheels, sanding
bands, diamond cutters, drill bits, brushes, wrench, felt wheels, collets and
mandrels, dressing stone, and many cut off wheels. Appears complete.
Excellent in excellent plastic case. ($30-$60)

$20

424 Two "Biggles" Books by Captain W.E. Johns: "Biggles Hunts Big Game"
(1950); and "Biggles Takes a Holiday" (1952). Very good. (2) ($40-$60) $20

425
Two Biggles Books: "Biggles Fails to Return" and "Sergeant Bigglesworth
C.I.D.", W.E. Johns, hard cover (Hodder & Stoughton 1950), Some wear
to dust jackets, otherwise very good. (2) ($40-$60)

$20

426
Lledo QA1002 "Qantas The Spirit of Australia" Set of two diecast
Vehicles: Van "Cargo Handling"; and Double Decker Bus. Lengths 83mm
and 92mm. Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60)

$20

427 Amercom 1:72 scale diecast 1941 Supermarine Spitfire Mk Vb. Missing
some detail pieces. Very good. ($10-$20) $5

428 Book: "Famous Bombers of the Second World War", William Green,
282pp hard cover (Macdonald and Jane's 1975). Good. ($20-$40) $10

429 Corgi "Fighter Scramble" CS90021 1:200 scale diecast P38 Lighting
Pacific Fighter "Eva". US Navy livery. Boxed as new. ($20-$40) $10

430 Kokyu (Japan) tinplate clockwork Helicopter and Heliport. Base 205mm x
170mm. Missing winding handle. Very good in fair box. ($40-$80) $30

431
Corgi CS90559 "90 Years of the Royal Air Force" 1:88 scale diecast
DH82 Tiger Moth Biplane, in camouflage. Excellent in very good box.
($30-$60)

$20

432 Diecast Whirlwind Helicopter Recognition Model. Fair/good. ($50-$100) $30

433 Five kit-built plastic Aircraft, wingspans 130mm to 260mm. Two damaged.
Poor/fair. (5) ($20-$40) $5

434 Framed Photograph of Southern Cloud Aeroplane, with dedication to
Thomas Sutton Harrison. Frame 440mm x 410mm. Excellent. ($50-$100) $40

435
Gearbox Collectible 01515 1:52 scale diecast "Remington Country"
Grumman Goose Plane Coin Bank, white & blue. Excellent in very good
box. ($20-$40)

$10
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436 Gemini Jets 1:200 scale diecast Boeing 777-3ZG/ER "Vaustralia".
Excellent in good box. ($50-$90) $20

437 Gemini Jets G2QFA152 1:200 scale diecast Qantaslink Bombardier Dash
8 Series 100 Airliner. Excellent in very good box. ($90-$150) $35

438 Herpa 1:500 scale diecast Singapore Airlines Boeing 777-300ER Airliner.
As new in sealed box. ($15-$25) $10

439
Matchbox Skybusters Gift Set. Contains US Navy Corsair Aircraft;
Armoured Scout Vehicle; and Fuel Tanker. Excellent in good box.
($20-$40)

$15

440
Model Power 5364-2 1:100 scale diecast A-1H SkyRaider "Midnight
Cowboy", excellent in very good box; plus booklet "Skyraider in Action",
very good ($20-$40)

$15

441 Scratch-built wooden Turbo-prop Passenger Plane "N571A Metroliner".
Length 450mm. Tail detached, needs cleaning. Fair/good. ($20-$40) $10

442 Seven small Propellor Planes, of varying style and scale. Lengths 41 to
85mm. Ranging from fair to very good. (7) ($20-$40) $15

443

Three 1:72 scale plastic Aircraft Kits (unassembled): Revell Me-262 Jet
Fighter; Hasegawa A008.250 Focke-Wulf FW190D; and Pioneer 2
Series-4 4001 Focke-Wulf TA-154. All appear complete, with instructions.
Very good in good boxes. (3) ($20-$30)

$10

444

Three 1:72 scale WWII Fighter Planes: Airfix 961037 Grumman Wildcat
VI; Airfix 02022 Douglas Dauntless; and Frog F200 Gloster Meteor F. Mk.
IV. All missing instructions but appear otherwise complete. Very good in
good boxes. (3) ($30-$60)

$20

445 Three kit-built plastic Military Aircraft. Wingspans 240mm to 290mm. Very
good. (3) ($30-$60) $20

446 Chinese tinplate clockwork Rescue Helicopter. Length 215mm. Very good
in good box. ($20-$40) $10

447

Three tinplate Aircraft: Douglas DC-8 Jet Airliner, length 250mm; Boeing
727 Airliner, length 210mm; and battery-operated Sikorsky Sabena S58-C
Helicopter, length 280mm, missing rotor. Some scratches and rust. Good.
(3) ($40-$80)

$30

448 Tinplate friction-drive Passenger Airliner. Length 320mm. A few scratches
to paintwork. Very good/excellent in good box. ($30-$60) $25

449
Twenty-two 1:72 scale Aircraft Kits (unassembled), from Esci, Entex,
Revell, and others. Some may not be complete. Several as new in sealed
packets, others very good/excellent in good boxes. (22) ($40-$80)

$30

450
Two MAC Distribution 72042 1:72 scale Fieseler Fi 103A-1 Suicide
Bombers. Both the same, one missing instructions, both appear otherwise
complete. Very good in good boxes. (2) ($30-$60)

$20

451
Two Model Power diecast Aircraft: 5333-1 1:150 scale Avro Lancaster
460 Squadron RAAF "G for George"; and 5555 1:100 scale Wright Flyer.
Excellent in very good boxes. (2) ($30-$60)

$25
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